MM & MB series
9
9-3
M
M
 &
 M
B

s
HOW TO ORDER CONNECTORS
CONNECTOR IDENTIFICATION
MM 34 M 20 VL IS
Series
MM series
Contact arrangement (refer to page 9-9)
07 - 14 - 20 - 26 – 34 – 50
Contact type
M: pin
F:  socket
Termination style (refer to page 9-10)
20 – solder pot
21 – straight solder pin for PBC
22 – right angle solder pin for PBC
23 – wraping contact 1 wrap
24 – wraping contact 2 wrap
25 – wraping contact 3 wrap
Guides and jackscrews (refer to page 9-13)
00 – without guides and jackscrews (1)
G3 – rack guides (2)
GV – fixed jackscrews (2)
VR – short rotating jackscrews
VL – long rotating jackscrews (3)
Thread, guides or jackscrews
00 – without guides and jackscrews
IS – ISO (M2 x 0.4)
NC – 2-56 UNC
NOTES:
(1) Connectors to be used with backshell HC (see page 9-15) and rotating jackscrews.
(2) Connectors to be used with backshell HA (see page 9-15).
(3) VL jackscrew assembly is not available for termination style type 22.
The part number is printed on the insulator side.
9-9
M
M
 s
er
ie
s
CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS
Male connector – wiring side dimensions mm (inch)
50
26 34
07 2014
Mating dimensions
9-10
M
M
 s
er
ie
s
TERMINATION STYLES
TYPE 20
Solder pot
TYPE 22
Right angle solder pin for PCB
TYPE 21 (1)
Sraight solder pin for PCB
TYPE 23 - 24 - 25
23: wire wrap termination (1 level)
24: wire wrap termination (2 level)
25: wire wrap termination (3 level)
NOTE:
(1) For termination style type 21, the connectors are supplied with insulating washers in order to make space between the insulator and the PCB.

es
HOW TO ORDER CONNECTORS
MB 34 M 20 VL 00 IS
Series
MB series
Contact arrangement (refer to page 9-21)
02 – 03 – 05 – 07 - 11 - 14
20 – 26 – 34 – 42 - 50 - 75
Contact type
M: pin
F:  socket
Termination style (refer to page 9-22)
85 – solder pot
86 – straight solder pin for PCB
87 – right angle solder pin for PCB
Guides and jackscrews (refer to page 9-28)
00 – without guides and jackscrews (1)
G1 – rack guides (2)
GV – fixed jackscrews (2)
VR – short rotating jackscrews
VL – long rotating jackscrews (3)
Shipment without backshell and accessories
Thread, guides or jackscrews
00 – without guides and jackscrews
IS – ISO (M2 x 0.4)
NC – 2-56 UNC
NOTES:
(1) Connectors to be used with backshell HC and HV (see page 9-29) or rack guides G1.
(2) �Connectors to be used with backshell HA and HL (see page 9-29.
A spring clip locking system can be fitted (see page 9-33)
(3) VL jackscrews assembly is only available for termination style type 85.
9-21
M
B
se
ri
es
CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS
02
34
42
50
75
03
05
07
11
14
20
26
Mating dimensions
9-22
M
B
se
ri
es
TERMINATION STYLES
TYPE 85
Solder pot
TYPE 87
Right angle solder pin for PCB
All contacts arrangement and termination style have contacts stopped in rotation (except contact arrangements 42, 50 and 75
for these please contact us).
TYPE 86 (1)
Sraight solder pin for PCB
NOTE: